
Deb Singer President 810-357-4075 debisinger@yahoo.com

Sue Beach Vice President 231-429-0952 spbeach@charter.net

Jody LaBarre Recording Secretary 231-824-3644 dickandjody@gmail.com

Sheri Plumley Corresponding Secretary 231-690-2686 plums44@yahoo.com

Tom Tylka Treasurer 517-745-9576 TomT1800@yahoo.com

Al Stevens Trustee (2020) 906-440-7286 sstevens_50@hotmail.com

Karl Prescher Trustee (2020) 248-462-0826 karlin61@comcast.net

Blaine Rex Trustee (2021) 269-744-1106 cbrex3@hotmail.com

Joan Jansma Past President 231-335-9838 jansbug@gmail.com

David Angle Blood Drive 248-219-4336 subtruck46@hotmail.com

Brat Fest

Ray/Sharon Laundroche Coffee/Donuts 231-590-7985 rslaundroche@yahoo.com

Sheri Plumley Ticket Sales 231-690-2686 plums44@yahoo.com

Ed/Sue Phillipson Door Prizes 989-621-9755 edmund.f.phillipson@gmail.com

Lynn Wilhelm Fish Fling

Lynn Wilhelm Foot Golf 810-434-4335 lynnwilhelm@gmail.com

Dave Ferguson Golf 989-435-9085 1212ddlf@gmail.com

Historian

Sue Beach Ladies Golf 231-429-0952 spbeach260@charter.net

Jerry Wallace Low Country Boil 231-313-6981 geraldwallace90@gmail.com

Bernice/Walt Salisbury Luncheons 231-450-2192 bwsalis@frontier.com

Lisa Ruggles Membership 810-925-7033 lruggles44@gmail.com

Ron/Nancy Mulka Merchandise 989-275-8944 ronmulka@gmail.com

Dick/Jody LaBarre Merchandise 231-824-3644 dickandjody@gmail.com

Picnic

Jean Shouder Emails 231-420-5736 jashouder@gmsil.com

Paul Spahr Website 517-784-5144 pkfspahr@att.net

Pat Eppley Trips (casino & cruise) 810-334-5947 paeppley@hotmail.com

Revised 12/12/19

2020 Michigan Club Officers

2020 Michigan Club Activity Contacts

mailto:debisinger@yahoo.com
mailto:spbeach@charter.net
mailto:dickandjody@gmail.com
mailto:plums44@yahoo.com
mailto:TomT1800@yahoo.com
mailto:sstevens_50@hotmail.com
mailto:karlin61@comcast.net
mailto:cbrex3@hotmail.com
mailto:jansbug@gmail.com
mailto:subtruck46@hotmail.com
mailto:rslaundroche@yahoo.com
mailto:plums44@yahoo.com
mailto:edmund.f.phillipson@gmail.com
mailto:lynnwilhelm@gmail.com
mailto:1212ddlf@gmail.com
mailto:spbeach260@charter.net
mailto:geraldwallace90@gmail.com
mailto:bwsalis@frontier.com
mailto:lruggles44@gmail.com
mailto:ronmulka@gmail.com
mailto:dickandjody@gmail.com
mailto:jashouder@gmsil.com
mailto:pkfspahr@att.net
mailto:paeppley@hotmail.com

